# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4911789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RISHABH JAIN	09/30/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation		
Street Address:	614 Walnut Street		
City:	Madison		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53726		
Name:	BEMIS COMPANY INC.		
Street Address:	ONE NEENAH CENTER		
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR		
City:	NEENAH		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54956		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15433510	
Application Number:	15753312	
Application Number:	15753314	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608)263-1064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-265-7938 Email: mnoriega@warf.org **Correspondent Name:** MEREDITH NORIEGA **614 WALNUT STREET** Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 13TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53726

P150239US02 US03 US04 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

> **PATENT** REEL: 045515 FRAME: 0459

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEREDITH NORIEGA		
SIGNATURE: /Meredith Noriega/			
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 04/12/2018			
Total Attachments: 1			

source=P150239US01 - Assignment - Rishabh Jain#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045515 FRAME: 0460

### Inventor's Assignment

This inventor's assignment (this "Assignment") is by Rishabh Jain, an individual residing at 1425 North McCarthy Road, Apt. 7. Appleton, WI 54913, ("Inventor") for the benefit of Bemis Company, Inc., a company located at One Neenah Center, 4th Floor, Neenah, WI 54956 ("Bemis") and the Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation, a non-stock, non-profit Wisconsin corporation located at 614 Walnut Street, Madison, Wisconsin 53726-7365 ("WARF"). WARF and Bemis are collectively referred to as the "Assignees".

Inventor is an inventor of the inventions entitled "METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR ON-DEMAND RELEASE OF CI02 GAS FROM UV-ACTIVATED CHLORITE ION" as described in invention disclosure assigned WARF Reference Number P150239 (the "Inventions") which forms the subject matter of the provisional or utility United States patent application and/or the patent application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as identified below. These patent application(s) are identified as follows:

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR ON-DEMAND RELEASE OF CIO2 GAS FROM UV-ACTIVATED						
CHLORITE ION						
Filing Type	WARF Ref.	Filing Country	Serial Number	Filing Date		
PRV	P150239US01	UNITED STATES	62/206464	8/18/2015		

Inventor desires to assign the Inventions to the Assignees. WARF and Bemis desire to jointly own the Inventions. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Inventor hereby assigns to Assignees his or her entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and in and to all patent applications claiming the Inventions and to any patents issuing therefrom including all divisionals, reissues, re-examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part, foreign applications and foreign patents, and any other patents or patent applications claiming priority to any of the foregoing throughout the world (the "Patents"). Inventor further assigns to Assignees all causes of action, rights and remedies arising under the Inventions or Patents prior to or after the effective date of this Assignment. Inventor authorizes and requests that all patents that issue from the Inventions or Patents issue to Assignees or their respective successors and assigns.
- 2. Each Assignee will jointly own the Inventions and the Patents with the other Assignee. If either Assignee has any ownership right in the Inventions or Patents as of the effective date of this Assignment, then such Assignee hereby assigns to the Assignees any respective right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and Patents in the United States of America and any foreign country so that joint ownership, as contemplated by this Assignment, may be accomplished.
- 3. Upon reasonable request by either Assignee, Inventor will (i) execute any further documents, papers, or forms, and assist Assignees in any other actions, as reasonably necessary to secure, prosecute, assign, perfect, record, or enforce the Patents; and (ii) testify in any legal proceeding and sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so and timely deliver the same as requested by Assignees (or their respective successors, assigns, or representatives), at no additional charge to Assignees but at no expense to Inventor.

The parties have executed this Assignment as of the dates indicated below:

Rishabh Jain

Research Scientist

Bemis Company, Inc.

Michael Falk

General Counsel

Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation

Daniel Biesterveld Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Bemis Company, Inc.

PATENT

REEL: 045515 FRAME: 0461

**RECORDED: 04/12/2018**